

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 407 OF 2008 (For Prel. Hearing)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTU GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 423 of 2008 (For Prel. Hearing)  
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Borthakur, adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

Tag with T.P.(C) No. 456/2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master