

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 492 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 507 of 2008 (For prel. hearing)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag on with T.P.(C) No.456 of 2007.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Writ
Petition (C) No.1933 of 2003 and Writ Petition (C) No. 3572 of 2003
pending before the High Court of Judicature for Jharkhand at Ranchi.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master