

\202

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 456 OF 2007

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

BABLU CHANDRA BHOWMICK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Prema Kumari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on this application and Transfer Petitions,  
details of which have been given in para 4 at pages 3 and 4 of the  
application, to show cause why the same be not disposed of in  
terms of the Order of this Court dated 5.3.2008 in Civil Appeal  
No.1774 of 2008.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master