

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 492 OF 2008

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA RANI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(C) NO. 507 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P.(C)No.492/2008

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

File vakalatnama within a week.

Service is complete on respondent No.1.

T.P.(C) No.507/2008

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 have been served but there
is no appearance.

Respondent Nos.6 and 7 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Item No.42

-2-

Despite order of last chance, petitioners failed to furnish
the fresh address of respondent No.4.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioners.

List again on 26.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

rd